SENATE COMMITTEE ON RULES

April 23, 2005 Hearing Room A
5:00 P.M. Tapes 25-26

MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Kate Brown, Chair
Sen. Ted Ferrioli, Vice-Chair
Sen. Betsy Johnson
Sen. Laurie Monnes Anderson

MEMBER EXCUSED: Sen. David Nelson

STAFF PRESENT: Marjorie Taylor, Committee Administrator
Krista Schuchard, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:
SJM 6 — Public Hearing
SJM 9 — Public Hearing
SM 1 — Public Hearing
SB 73 — Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
25A 003 Chair Brown calls the meeting to order at 5:10 p.m.
042 Sen. Ferrioli
097 Chair Brown
SJM 6/SJM 9/SM 1 — PUBLIC HEARING
117 Sean Cruz, Chief of Staff, Office of Sen. Avel Gordly
(EXHIBITS A, B)
217 Cruz
273 Chair Brown
275 Sen. Ferrioli
279 Leah Bolger, Co-Founder, Corvallis Chapter for Veterans for
Peace (EXHIBIT C)
331 Chair Brown
333 Steven Weissm, Citizen, Salem (EXHIBIT D)
26A 001 Weiss
008 Chair Brown
017 Mary Braunch, Citizen, Gresham (EXHIBIT E)
033 Chair Brown
26A 034 Sen. Johnson
036 Chair Brown
037 Dianne Safford, Citizen, Corvallis (EXHIBIT F)
094 Sen. Johnson
105 Chair Brown
107 Emily Myers, Student, Corvallis
115 Rebecca Myers, Citizen, Corvallis

122 Tara Puckett, Citizen, Corvallis
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158
165
178

236

268

347
349
376
380
393

25B 001
047

107
120
187
253
284
256
260
174
284
354
SB 73 — WORK SESSION

367
379
25B 381
001
014
26B 018
020

025

035

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

Chair Brown

Sen. Gordly

Puckett

Dan Handelman, Founder, Peace and Justice Works Iraq Affinity
Group (EXHIBIT G)

Michael Carrigan, Development Director &Progressive
Responses Community Organizer, Community Alliance of Lane
County (EXHIBIT H)

Geraldine Foote, Co-Chair, St. Luke Lutheran Church Peace
and Justice Group (EXHIBITS I, J)

Chair Brown

Sen. Avel Gordly, State Senator, Senate District #23

Foote

Chair Brown

Susan Sutherland-Martin, Citizen, Damacus

Sutherland-Martin (EXHIBIT K)

Jeanne Raymond, Member, Corvallis Alternatives to War
(EXHIBIT L)

Chair Brown

Maggie Pondolfino, Citizen, Portland

Gary Mike Roulier, Army Reservist

Chair Brown

Sen. Gordly

Chair Brown

Cruz

Sen. Johnson

Cruz

Chair Brown

Marjorie Taylor, Committee Administrator

Sen. Avel Gordly, State Senator, Senate District #23

Chair Brown

Chair Brown

Taylor

Chair Brown

MOTION: Sen. Monnes Anderson moves SB 73 to the floor
with a DO PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 3-0-2

EXCUSED: 2 - Ferrioli, Nelson

Chair Brown, hearing no objection, declares the motion
CARRIED.

SEN. MONNES ANDERSON will lead discussion on the
floor.

Chair Brown adjourns the meeting at 6:36 p.m.

A. SJM 6/SJM 9/SM 1, informational packet, Sean Cruz, 11 pp
B. SJM 6/SJM 9/SM 1, written testimony of Michelle DeFord, Sean Cruz, 5 pp
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SJM 9, written testimony, Leah Bolger, 1 p

SM 1, written testimony, Steven Weiss, 2 pp

SM 1, informational packet, Mary Braunch, 4 pp

SJM 9, written testimony, Dianne Safford, 1 p

SJM 9/SM 1, written testimony Dan Handelman, 1 p

SJM 9/SM 1, written testimony, Michael Carrigan, 1 p

SJM 6/SJM 9/SM 1, written testimony, Geraldine Foote, 1 p
SJM 6/SIM 9/SM 1, fact sheet, Geraldine Foote, 2 pp

SM 1, written testimony, Susan Sutherland-Martin, 1 p

SJM 6/SJM 9/SM 1, written testimony, Jeanne Raymond, 2 pp



