SENATE COMMITTEE ON RULES

April 23, 2005 Hearing Room A 5:00 P.M. Tapes 25 - 26

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Sen. Kate Brown, Chair Sen. Ted Ferrioli, Vice-Chair Sen. Betsy Johnson Sen. Laurie Monnes Anderson
MEMBER EXCUSED:	Sen. David Nelson
STAFF PRESENT:	Marjorie Taylor, Committee Administrator Krista Schuchard, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES H	IEARD:
	SJM 6 – Public Hearing
	SJM 9 – Public Hearing
	SM 1 – Public Hearing
	SB 73 – Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
25A	003	Chair Brown calls the meeting to order at 5:10 p.m.
	042	Sen. Ferrioli
	097	Chair Brown
<u>SJM 6/SJM 9/</u>	<u>SM 1 – PUBLIC HEAI</u>	RING
	117	Sean Cruz, Chief of Staff, Office of Sen. Avel Gordly
		(EXHIBITS A, B)
	217	Cruz
	273	Chair Brown
	275	Sen. Ferrioli
	279	Leah Bolger, Co-Founder, Corvallis Chapter for Veterans for
		Peace (EXHIBIT C)
	331	Chair Brown
	333	Steven Weissm, Citizen, Salem (EXHIBIT D)
26A	001	Weiss
	008	Chair Brown
	017	Mary Braunch, Citizen, Gresham (EXHIBIT E)
	033	Chair Brown
26A	034	Sen. Johnson
	036	Chair Brown
	037	Dianne Safford, Citizen, Corvallis (EXHIBIT F)
	094	Sen. Johnson
	105	Chair Brown
	107	Emily Myers, Student, Corvallis
	115	Rebecca Myers, Citizen, Corvallis
	122	Tara Puckett, Citizen, Corvallis

	154	Chair Brown
	158	Sen. Gordly
	165	Puckett
	178	Dan Handelman, Founder, Peace and Justice Works Iraq Affinity Group (EXHIBIT G)
	236	Michael Carrigan, Development Director & Progressive Responses Community Organizer, Community Alliance of Lane County (EXHIBIT H)
	268	Geraldine Foote, Co-Chair, St. Luke Lutheran Church Peace and Justice Group (EXHIBITS I, J)
	347	Chair Brown
	349	Sen. Avel Gordly, State Senator, Senate District #23
	376	Foote
	380	Chair Brown
	393	Susan Sutherland-Martin, Citizen, Damacus
25B	001	Sutherland-Martin (EXHIBIT K)
	047	Jeanne Raymond, Member, Corvallis Alternatives to War (EXHIBIT L)
	107	Chair Brown
	120	Maggie Pondolfino, Citizen, Portland
	187	Gary Mike Roulier, Army Reservist
	253	Chair Brown
	284	Sen. Gordly
	256	Chair Brown
	260	Cruz
	174	Sen. Johnson
	284	Cruz
	354	Chair Brown
<u>SB 73 – WC</u>	DRK SESSION	
	367	Marjorie Taylor, Committee Administrator
	379	Sen. Avel Gordly, State Senator, Senate District #23
25B	381	Chair Brown
	001	Chair Brown
	014	Taylor
26B	018	Chair Brown
	020	MOTION: Sen. Monnes Anderson moves SB 73 to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation.
	025	VOTE: 3-0-2 EXCUSED: 2 - Ferrioli, Nelson
		Chair Brown, hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED. SEN. MONNES ANDERSON will lead discussion on the floor.
	035	Chair Brown adjourns the meeting at 6:36 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. SJM 6/SJM 9/SM 1, informational packet, Sean Cruz, 11 pp
- B. SJM 6/SJM 9/SM 1, written testimony of Michelle DeFord, Sean Cruz, 5 pp

- C. SJM 9, written testimony, Leah Bolger, 1 p
- D. SM 1, written testimony, Steven Weiss, 2 pp
- E. SM 1, informational packet, Mary Braunch, 4 pp
- F. SJM 9, written testimony, Dianne Safford, 1 p
- G. SJM 9/SM 1, written testimony Dan Handelman, 1 p
- H. SJM 9/SM 1, written testimony, Michael Carrigan, 1 p
- I. SJM 6/SJM 9/SM 1, written testimony, Geraldine Foote, 1 p
- J. SJM 6/SJM 9/SM 1, fact sheet, Geraldine Foote, 2 pp
- K. SM 1, written testimony, Susan Sutherland-Martin, 1 p
- L. SJM 6/SJM 9/SM 1, written testimony, Jeanne Raymond, 2 pp